Micro Chip Fuse
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
E
1
Product Code
Micro Chip Fuse
Fusing Characteristics

Type: ERBSE
          ERBSD
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Approved Safety Standards
● UL248-14 : File No.E194052
● c-UL(CSA)C22.2 No.248-14 : File No.E194052
■ Features
● Small size
● Fast-acting and withstanding in-rush current characteristics
■ Construction ■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Type
(inches)
Dimensions  (mm)
L W a t
ERBSE
(0603) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.70 ±0.10
ERBSD
(0402) 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.20±0.15 0.40 ±0.10
Dec. 2007
3575976
テキストボックス
Planed final production : Sep.2011
Micro Chip Fuse
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
–40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0
70 °C
20
40
60
80
100
R
at
ed
Lo
ad
(%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
100 °C
■ Ratings
● 1608 Size
● 1005 Size
• For Circuit, current rating shall be derated in
accordance with the fi gure on the right.
• This current derating curve is for fusing
characteristics.
Power Derating Curve
Part No.
ERBSD�R��U
0R25 0R31 0R37 0R50 0R75 1R00 1R25 1R50 2R00 2R50 3R00
Rated Current (A) 0.25 0.315 0.375 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.25 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
Marking Code V X Y F G H J K N O P
Internal R (m�) at 25 °C max. 700 570 460 330 200 135 100 80 53 40 33
Fusing Current/Fusing Time
(at 25 °C)
Rated Current �100 %/4 hours min.
Rated Current �200 %/5 seconds max.
Rated Current �300 %/0.2 seconds max.
Rated Voltage
(Open Circuit Voltage)
24 VDC
Interrupting Rating
(at Rated Voltage)
35 A
Category Temp. Range
(Operating Temp. Range)
−40 °C to +100 °C
Part No.
ERBSE�R��U
0R50 0R75 1R00 1R25 1R50 2R00 2R50 3R00 4R00 5R00